Undergraduate
Black
White
Asian
Hispanic
American Indian or Alaska Native
Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
Non-Resident Alien (International)
Unknown
Grand Total

Graduate
Black
White
Asian
Hispanic
American Indian or Alaska Native
Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
Non-Resident Alien (International)
Unknown
Grand Total

Professional
Black
White
Asian
Hispanic
American Indian or Alaska Native
Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
Non-Resident Alien (International)
Unknown
Grand Total

All Levels
Black
White
Asian
Hispanic
American Indian or Alaska Native
Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
Non-Resident Alien (International)
Unknown
Grand Total

WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY
Ethnic Enrollment
Spring/Summer 2019 - 2020

Percentage of

2019 Undergraduate
1,032 14.5%
4,125 58.1%
818 11.5%
377 5.3%
17 0.2%
7 0.1%
299 4.2%
201 2.8%
226 3.2%

7,102

Percentage of

2019 Graduate
651 15.4%
2,566 60.7%
183 4.3%
149 3.5%
5 0.1%
2 0.0%
137 3.2%
466 11.0%
66 1.6%
4,225

Percentage of

2019 Professional
19 4.4%
287 67.2%
28 6.6%
3 0.7%
2 0.5%
1 0.2%
4 0.9%
28 6.6%
55 12.9%

427

Percentage of

2019 All Levels
1,702 14.5%
6,978 59.4%
1,029 8.8%
529 4.5%
24 0.2%
10 0.1%
440 3.7%
695 5.9%
347 3.0%
11,754

2020
1,155
4,764
1,105
461
22

340

185

238
8,275

2020
556
2,539
183
152

145
362
50
3,992

2020

22
40
464

2020
1,732
7,640
1,318
618
29

491

569

328
12,731

Percentage of
Undergraduate
14.0%
57.6%
13.4%
5.6%
0.3%
0.1%
4.1%
2.2%
2.9%

Percentage of
Graduate
13.9%
63.6%
4.6%
3.8%
0.1%
0.0%
3.6%
9.1%
1.3%

Percentage of
Professional
4.5%
72.6%
6.5%
1.1%
0.6%
0.0%
1.3%
4.7%
8.6%

Percentage of
Levels
13.6%
60.0%
10.4%

4.9%
0.2%
0.0%
3.9%
4.5%
2.6%

All



