

WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY Ethnic Enrollment Spring/Summer 2019 - 2020

	Percentage of			Percentage of	
Undergraduate	2019	Undergraduate	2020	Undergraduate	
Black	1,032	14.5%	1,155	14.0%	
White	4,125	58.1%	4,764	57.6%	
Asian	818	11.5%	1,105	13.4%	
Hispanic	377	5.3%	461	5.6%	
American Indian or Alaska Native	17	0.2%	22	0.3%	
Pacific Islander	7	0.1%	5	0.1%	
Two or More Races	299	4.2%	340	4.1%	
Non-Resident Alien (International)	201	2.8%	185	2.2%	
Unknown	226	3.2%	238	2.9%	
Grand Total	7,102		8,275		

	Percentage of			Percentage of
Graduate	2019	Graduate	2020	Graduate
Black	651	15.4%	556	13.9%
White	2,566	60.7%	2,539	63.6%
Asian	183	4.3%	183	4.6%
Hispanic	149	3.5%	152	3.8%
American Indian or Alaska Native	5	0.1%	4	0.1%
Pacific Islander	2	0.0%	1	0.0%
Two or More Races	137	3.2%	145	3.6%
Non-Resident Alien (International)	466	11.0%	362	9.1%
Unknown	66	1.6%	50	1.3%
Grand Total	4,225		3,992	

	Percentage of			Percentage of
Professional	2019	Professional	2020	Professional
Black	19	4.4%	21	4.5%
White	287	67.2%	337	72.6%
Asian	28	6.6%	30	6.5%
Hispanic	3	0.7%	5	1.1%
American Indian or Alaska Native	2	0.5%	3	0.6%
Pacific Islander	1	0.2%	0	0.0%
Two or More Races	4	0.9%	6	1.3%
Non-Resident Alien (International)	28	6.6%	22	4.7%
Unknown	55	12.9%	40	8.6%
Grand Total	427		464	

		Percentage of		Percentage of	All
All Levels	2019	All Levels	2020	Levels	
Black	1,702	14.5%	1,732	13.6%	
White	6,978	59.4%	7,640	60.0%	
Asian	1,029	8.8%	1,318	10.4%	
Hispanic	529	4.5%	618	4.9%	
American Indian or Alaska Native	24	0.2%	29	0.2%	
Pacific Islander	10	0.1%	6	0.0%	
Two or More Races	440	3.7%	491	3.9%	
Non-Resident Alien (International)	695	5.9%	569	4.5%	
Unknown	347	3.0%	328	2.6%	
Grand Total	11,754		12,731		